
September 29, 2022

Race Date Hibbing Rotary XC Invitational

Overall Finish List
Girls

Girls JV 5K

Name Team TimePlace Score Grade

Emma Reini Hibbing 21:36.01   1 10
Reese Aune Hibbing 21:56.02   2 12
Tara Hertling Hibbing 21:58.63   3 10
Audra Murden Hibbing 22:00.74   4 9
Brianna Monson North Shore 22:26.75   5 8
Miriam Milani Hibbing 22:27.96   6 12
Justine McDannold Hibbing 22:43.17   7 11
Julia Knight Proctor 22:44.0(< 5)   8 11
Amanda Johnson Rock Ridge 22:48.3(< 5)   9 12
Olivia Theien Hibbing 22:50.18  10 7
Emma Crook North Shore 23:20.99  11 9
Grace Bigelow Hibbing 23:21.4(> 7)  12 10
Becca Kowalski Rock Ridge 23:39.9(< 5)  13 12
Claire Lindstrom North Shore 23:43.610  14 10
Jazlyn Gunderson Cloquet 23:44.311  15 12
Isabella McPhee Proctor 24:07.0(< 5)  16 9
Sophie Petty Moose Lake/Willow 24:29.6(< 5)  17
Elle Nielsen Moose Lake/Willow 24:30.0(< 5)  18
Harlee Ziebol Cloquet 24:34.812  19 11
Kiara Cloud Cloquet 24:35.113  20 11
Maria Aluni Rock Ridge 24:37.7(< 5)  21 9
Genevieve Silence North Shore 24:37.714  22 7
Libby Oaks Hermantown 24:52.315  23 8
Abby Vargo Moose Lake/Willow 24:54.8(< 5)  24
Claire Storey Bemidji 24:55.416  25 9
Elliana Reuter Hermantown 24:55.817  26 10
Aspen Winbigler Cloquet 25:02.618  27 10
Anika Sneide Bemidji 25:17.319  28 9
Lexi Lind Superior 25:22.420  29
Ava Gudowski Superior 25:30.421  30 10
Kyra Hovis Superior 25:35.622  31
Lili Ferry Bemidji 25:36.423  32 12
Rylie Tepsa Superior 25:56.024  33
Mia Schuchard Rock Ridge 26:02.7(< 5)  34 12
Olivia Birt Bemidji 26:16.225  35 9
Korah Crane Carlton-Wrenshall 26:26.7(< 5)  36 12
Grace Hansen Superior 26:28.526  37 12
Signe Myers North Shore 26:44.927  38 10
Isabel Carlson Superior 26:55.828  39 9
Freyja Lopez Cloquet 26:58.629  40 9
Alexa Van Loon Hermantown 27:50.530  41 10
Shaelee Gunderson Cloquet 27:52.731  42 10
Brynn Christensen Esko 27:54.2(< 5)  43 9
Nora Anderson Superior 28:00.432  44 10
Cadence Downs Hermantown 28:23.433  45 7
Lynna Oaks Hermantown 28:28.334  46 8
Kamila Perkowski Hermantown 28:32.135  47 12
Zoey Rice Carlton-Wrenshall 28:32.2(< 5)  48
Emma Versteeg International Falls 28:55.4(< 5)  49 9
Sophia Fisher Superior 29:01.8(> 7)  50 11
Eilonwy Lockwood Superior 29:12.7(> 7)  51 10
Keira Hesseldahl International Falls 29:13.6(< 5)  52 11
Elsye Bittner Bemidji 29:27.436  53 9
Olivia Morin-Swanson Proctor 29:31.2(< 5)  54 9
Lili Sakuray Superior 29:35.3(> 7)  55
Belle Hammond Superior 29:44.9(> 7)  56 9

Girls

Girls JV 5K

Name Team TimePlace Score Grade

Bethany Roe Superior 29:50.8(> 7)  57 11
Holly Sylvester Grand Rapids 29:58.0(< 5)  58
Shawnda Everson North Shore 30:10.837  59 12
Rosemary Huber Superior 30:44.2(> 7)  60
Madison Jansen-Grenz Bemidji 31:17.238  61 11
Alex Bouchie Cloquet 32:46.839  62 9
Hailey Zimmerman Esko 34:45.0(< 5)  63 7
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September 29, 2022 Final Team Results
Race Date Hibbing Rotary XC Invitational

Girls

Girls JV 5K

Name TimeGrade
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

Hibbing Finish Position -     1

16
21:59.8Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Emma Reini 1 21:36.0   1 10     1 21:36.0
Reese Aune 2 21:56.0   2 12     3 43:32.0
Tara Hertling 3 21:58.6   3 10     6 1:05:30.6
Audra Murden 4 22:00.7   4 9    10 1:27:31.3
Miriam Milani 6 22:27.9   5 12    16 1:49:59.2
Justine McDannold (7) 22:43.1   6 11 (23) 2:12:42.3
Olivia Theien (8) 22:50.1   7 7 (31) 2:35:32.4
Grace Bigelow More 23:21.4   8 10 2:58:53.8

North Shore Finish Position -     2

65
24:10.7Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Brianna Monson 5 22:26.7   1 8     5 22:26.7
Emma Crook 9 23:20.9   2 9    14 45:47.6
Claire Lindstrom 10 23:43.6   3 10    24 1:09:31.2
Genevieve Silence 14 24:37.7   4 7    38 1:34:08.9
Signe Myers 27 26:44.9   5 10    65 2:00:53.8
Shawnda Everson (37) 30:10.8   6 12 (102) 2:31:04.6

Cloquet Finish Position -     3

83
24:59.0Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Jazlyn Gunderson 11 23:44.3   1 12    11 23:44.3
Harlee Ziebol 12 24:34.8   2 11    23 48:19.1
Kiara Cloud 13 24:35.1   3 11    36 1:12:54.2
Aspen Winbigler 18 25:02.6   4 10    54 1:37:56.8
Freyja Lopez 29 26:58.6   5 9    83 2:04:55.4
Shaelee Gunderson (31) 27:52.7   6 10 (114) 2:32:48.1
Alex Bouchie (39) 32:46.8   7 9 (153) 3:05:34.9

Superior Finish Position -     4

113
25:46.5Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Lexi Lind 20 25:22.4   1    20 25:22.4
Ava Gudowski 21 25:30.4   2 10    41 50:52.8
Kyra Hovis 22 25:35.6   3    63 1:16:28.4
Rylie Tepsa 24 25:56.0   4    87 1:42:24.4
Grace Hansen 26 26:28.5   5 12   113 2:08:52.9
Isabel Carlson (28) 26:55.8   6 9 (141) 2:35:48.7
Nora Anderson (32) 28:00.4   7 10 (173) 3:03:49.1
Sophia Fisher More 29:01.8   8 11 3:32:50.9
Eilonwy Lockwood More 29:12.7   9 10 4:02:03.6
Lili Sakuray More 29:35.3  10 4:31:38.9
Belle Hammond More 29:44.9  11 9 5:01:23.8
Bethany Roe More 29:50.8  12 11 5:31:14.6
Rosemary Huber More 30:44.2  13 6:01:58.8

Bemidji Finish Position -     5

119
26:18.5Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Claire Storey 16 24:55.4   1 9    16 24:55.4
Anika Sneide 19 25:17.3   2 9    35 50:12.7
Lili Ferry 23 25:36.4   3 12    58 1:15:49.1
Olivia Birt 25 26:16.2   4 9    83 1:42:05.3

Girls

Girls JV 5K

Name TimeGrade
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

Bemidji Finish Position -     5

119
26:18.5Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Elsye Bittner 36 29:27.4   5 9   119 2:11:32.7
Madison Jansen-Grenz (38) 31:17.2   6 11 (157) 2:42:49.9

Hermantown Finish Position -     6

129
26:54.0Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Libby Oaks 15 24:52.3   1 8    15 24:52.3
Elliana Reuter 17 24:55.8   2 10    32 49:48.1
Alexa Van Loon 30 27:50.5   3 10    62 1:17:38.6
Cadence Downs 33 28:23.4   4 7    95 1:46:02.0
Lynna Oaks 34 28:28.3   5 8   129 2:14:30.3
Kamila Perkowski (35) 28:32.1   6 12 (164) 2:43:02.4

Rock Ridge Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Amanda Johnson Less 22:48.3   1 12 22:48.3
Becca Kowalski Less 23:39.9   2 12 46:28.2
Maria Aluni Less 24:37.7   3 9 1:11:05.9
Mia Schuchard Less 26:02.7   4 12 1:37:08.6

Moose Lake/Willow River/Barnum Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Sophie Petty Less 24:29.6   1 24:29.6
Elle Nielsen Less 24:30.0   2 48:59.6
Abby Vargo Less 24:54.8   3 1:13:54.4

Proctor Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Julia Knight Less 22:44.0   1 11 22:44.0
Isabella McPhee Less 24:07.0   2 9 46:51.0
Olivia Morin-Swanson Less 29:31.2   3 9 1:16:22.2

Carlton-Wrenshall Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Korah Crane Less 26:26.7   1 12 26:26.7
Zoey Rice Less 28:32.2   2 54:58.9

Esko Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Brynn Christensen Less 27:54.2   1 9 27:54.2
Hailey Zimmerman Less 34:45.0   2 7 1:02:39.2

International Falls Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Emma Versteeg Less 28:55.4   1 9 28:55.4
Keira Hesseldahl Less 29:13.6   2 11 58:09.0
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September 29, 2022 Final Team Results
Race Date Hibbing Rotary XC Invitational

Girls

Girls JV 5K

Name TimeGrade
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

Grand Rapids Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Holly Sylvester Less 29:58.0   1 29:58.0
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